
First Nation Band Number EPHO EPHO Email EPHO Phone

Birdtail Sioux 284 Hassan Hafeez hassan.hafeez@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-5987
Brochet (Barren Lands) 308 Hassan Hafeez hassan.hafeez@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-374-5987
Bunibonibee (Oxford House) 301 Karen Leewing karen.leewing@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-1482
Canupawakpa 289 Hassan Hafeez hassan.hafeez@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-5987
Cross Lake 276 Kiran Sidhu kiran.sidhu@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-8230
Dakota Plains 288 Marvin Robert marvin.robert@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-470-6054
Dakota Tipi 295 Marvin Robert marvin.robert@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-470-6054
Dauphin River 316 Kiran Sidhu kiran.sidhu@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-8230
Fisher River 264 Dana Gallant dana.gallant@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-6217
Fox Lake (Gillam) 305 Jeremy Roberts jeremy.roberts@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-390-8706
Garden Hill 297 Karen Leewing karen.leewing@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-1482
God's Lake Narrows 296 Yoel Tewelde Mesghenna yoel.teweldemesghenna@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-276-4788
Kinonjeoshtegon (Jackhead) 268 Dana Gallant dana.gallant@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-6217
Lake Manitoba 271 Anthony Oghomienor anthony.oghomienor@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-430-9405
Lake St. Martin 275 Dana Gallant dana.gallant@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-6217
Little Saskatchewan 274 Kiran Sidhu kiran.sidhu@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-8230
Long Plain 287 Marvin Robert marvin.robert@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-470-6054
Manto Sipi (God's River) 302 Anthony Oghomienor anthony.oghomienor@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-430-9405
Marcel Colomb 328 Anthony Oghomienor anthony.oghomienor@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-430-9405
Nisichawayasihk (Nelson House) 313 Brad Carr brad.carr@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-232-1802
Northlands Dene (Lac Brochet) 317 Kiran Sidhu kiran.sidhu@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-8230
Norway House 278 Hammad Shakeel muhammad.shakeel@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-5689
Peguis 269 Jeremy Roberts jeremy.roberts@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-390-8706
Pinaymootang (Fairford) 272 Kiran Sidhu kiran.sidhu@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-8230
Red Sucker Lake 300 Karen Leewing karen.leewing@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-1482
Roseau River 273 Yoel Tewelde Mesghenna yoel.teweldemesghenna@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-276-4788
Sagkeeng (Fort Alexander) 262 Hassan Hafeez hassan.hafeez@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-5987
Sandy Bay 283 Yoel Tewelde Mesghenna yoel.teweldemesghenna@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-276-4788
Sayisi Dene (Tadoule Lake) 303 Hammad Shakeel muhammad.shakeel@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-5689
Shamattawa 307 Dana Gallant dana.gallant@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-6217
Sioux Valley 290 Yoel Tewelde Mesghenna yoel.teweldemesghenna@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-276-4788
South Indian Lake 318 Anthony Oghomienor anthony.oghomienor@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-430-9405
St Theresa Point 298 Dana Gallant dana.gallant@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-6217
Swan Lake 293 Marvin Robert marvin.robert@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-470-6054
Tataskweyak (Split Lake) 306 Brad Carr brad.carr@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-232-1802
Tootinaowaziibeeng 292 Vanessa Waighorn vanessa.waighorn@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-805-7233
War Lake (Illford) 323 Jeremy Roberts jeremy.roberts@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-390-8706
Wasagamack 299 Karen Leewing karen.leewing@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-374-1482
Waywayseecappo 285 Vanessa Waighorn vanessa.waighorn@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-805-7233
York Factory (York Landing) 304 Anthony Oghomienor anthony.oghomienor@sac-isc.gc.ca 204-430-9405

FNIHB Manitoba Region- Environmental Public Health Services
General Intake - 204-983-4926 Fax 204-983-1579   ephsmbregion-ephsregiondumb@sac-isc.gc.ca

After Hours EPHO On-Call - 204-430-4920   ephooncall@sac-isc.gc.ca

Regional Environmental Health Manager(A) 
Christopher Bergeron - christopher.bergeron@sac-isc.gc.ca   204-396-4607

Senior Environmental Public Health Officers
(A) Anjum Syed - anjum.syed@sac-isc.gc.ca   431-373-8356
(A) Blake Scott - blake.scott2@sac-isc.gc.ca   204-430-7719

Kennis Dick - Data Technologist - kennis.dick@sac-isc.gc.ca   431-277-4713
Ray Peters - Program Support - ray.peters@sac-isc.gc.ca
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